1
XC6DIN Connectors with Cables Attached
Wider range of uses than normal DIN
Connectors
■ Two types of Connectors, for flat cables and dis-
crete wires. Select the type for your application.
■ Flat Cable Connectors (XC6D, XC6H) enable
VME bus configurations (daisy chain) and back-

XC6V Discrete-wire IDC Connectors
■ Dimensions (unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Individual Models
Note: Three Single-row Contacts (32 contacts) can be inserted.
Combinations
Note: 1. Accommodating model numbers are not printed on the Con-
nectors.
2. For combinations other than the above especially when us-
ing different wires for each row, order the Connectors indi-
vidually.
Two, 2.8 dia.
Coding Key slot
Connector Housing
XC6M-96
Contact No.
Single-row Contacts
XC6W-3221 (Size 1 AWG24/26)
XC6W-3222 (Size 2 AWG26/28)
Contact No.
Dummy Board
XC6T-32
Spare Contacts
XC6W-0021 (Size 1, AWG24/26)
XC6W-0022 (Size 2, AWG26/28)
Note: This can be used as a replace-
ment Connector in the event of
erroneous connection.
Note: Dimensions are the same